

No. 23-175

In The Supreme Court of the United States

CITY OF GRANTS PASS,
Petitioner,

v.

GLORIA JOHNSON AND JOHN LOGAN, ON BEHALF OF
THEMSELVES AND ALL OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED,
Respondents.

**On Writ Of Certiorari to the United States
Court Of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit**

**BRIEF FOR THE LONANG INSTITUTE
AS *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

KERRY LEE MORGAN, ESQ.*	GERALD R. THOMPSON, ESQ.
RANDALL A. PENTIUK, ESQ.	37637 Five Mile Rd, #397
PENTIUK, COUVREUR,	Livonia, MI 48154
KOBILJAK, P.C.	(734) 855-6494
2915 Biddle Avenue	thompson@t-tlaw.com
Suite 200	
Wyandotte, MI 48192	<i>Counsel for Amicus Curiae</i>
(734) 281-7100	* <i>Counsel of Record</i>
KMorgan@pck-law.com	
Rpentiuik@pck-law.com	March 4, 2024

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF THE AMICUS CURIAE.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. THE EIGHTH AMENDMENT DOES NOT EMBODY A MATHAMETICAL FORMULA OR DEFINE HOMELESSNESS AS A DISEASE.....	3
II. NEITHER HOMELESSNESS NOR INDIGENCY EXCUSES COMPLIANCE WITH LAW	6
III. THE LAW OF NATURE REQUIRES INDIVIDUAL PERSONAL RESPONSIBILITY AND REJECTS IMPOSING UPON THE PEOPLE OF GRANTS PASS, A LEGAL DUTY TO LOVE OR SUBSIDIZE THEIR HOMELESS NEIGHBORS.....	7
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Pages
<i>Burns v. Richardson</i> , 384 U.S. 73 (1966).....	6
<i>Dobbs v. Jackson Women's Health Org.</i> , 597 U.S. 215, 291 (2022).....	4
<i>Douglas v. People of State of Cal.</i> , 372 U.S. 353, 355 (1963).....	7
<i>Jones v. City of Los Angeles</i> , 444 F.3d 1118 (9th Cir. 2006).....	2
<i>Kadrmas v. Dickinson Pub. Sch.</i> , 487 U.S. 450, 461–62 (1988).....	11
<i>Wise v. Lipscomb</i> , 437 U.S. 535 (1978).....	6
Organic and Constitutional Law	
Laws of Nature and of Nature’s God	1, 7, 8, 11
The Bible, King James Version (KJV)	
Genesis 1:27 & 28.....	7
Genesis 2:27.....	7
Ezekiel 18:20.....	8
I Timothy 1:8.....	11
The Declaration of Independence 1776	1, 2, 6, 7

U.S. Const. Amend. VIII 2, 3, 5, 7, 9 11
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV.....7, 10
Virginia Declaration Of Rights, Art. 16.....9

Other References

K. Morgan, The Laws of Nature and of Nature's
God: The True Foundation of American
Law, [Lonang]1
H. Titus & G. Thompson, America's
Heritage: Constitutional Liberty, [Lonang].....1
